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STATE OF NEW MEXICO Yy
ENERGY aw MINERALS DEPARTMENT, |*
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION S
PN
October 16, 1984 v
TONEY ANAYA W
GOVERNDR v POST OFFICE BOX 2088

STATE LANO OFFICE BUHLDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7501
(505) 827-5800

Energy Reserves Group
P. O. Box 3280
Casper, Wyoming 82602-3280

Attention: William J. Fiant
Administrative Order NSL-1902
Gentlemen:

Reference 1is made to your application for a non-standard

location for your Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 340 to be

located 1370 feet from the North line and 475 feet from the
West line of Section 24, Township 29 North, Range 13 West,
NMPM, West Kutz Pictured Cliffs Pool, San Juan County, New
Mexico. The NW/4 of said Section 24 is to be dedicated to
the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 FI,
the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

hATE

. L. STAMETS,
Acting Director

RLSij?Q/dr
cc: JOil Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineerina Committee - Hobbs
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BOX 2088

14

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

" OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SANTA FE, NEW HEXICO 8750]

DATE /f - /£ -BS
i 7

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

for the

Lo

. I have examined the application dated 57 lgv'g?gﬂ

1000 RID BRAZ0OS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410
1s0S) 3346178

and my recommendations are as follows:

Unit, S-T-R
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Yours truly,
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Energy Reserves Group, Inc.
P.O. Box 3280

o s Ty o w02 5280 ¢ Energy Reserves Group

September 20, 1984

State of New Mexico

0il & Gas Conservation Division
Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: Request for Approval of Unorthodox
Well Location
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. respectfully requests approval of this
below referenced well location based on topographical conflicts.

Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 340
1,370' FNL, 475' FWL
Sec¢. 24, T29N-R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico
Fee Lease

It is proposed to drill the subject well to test the Pictured Cliffs
Formation at a depth of 1,835'. The well site is located on lands
owned by Mr. Thomas Bolack of Farmington, New Mexico. The area is
currently being cultivated and is immediately adjacent to a fruit
orchard. The site was moved to minimize surface conflicts associ-
ated with the farming operation.

We would appreciate your consideration and review in granting
approval of this request.

Very truly yours,

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC.
William J. Fl;h
Administrator, Field Services

E@EWEB
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Energy Reserves Group, Inc.
P.O. Box 3280
Casper, Wyoming 82602-3280

307 265 7331 $ Energy Reserves GI’OUD

September 21, 1984

Amoco Production Company
501 Airport Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

Re: Notification of Proposed Unorthodox
Well Location
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please consider this letter as notice that Energy Reserves Group, Inc.
proposes to drill the below listed unorthodox well locationm.

Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 340
1,370"FNL, 475' FWL
Section 24, T29N-R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico

The subject well is to be drilled to test the Pictured Cliffs formation
at 1,835' total depth. In accordance with the New Mexico 0il Conserva-
tion Division we are requesting your waivers of this well site due to
€opographical conflicts. The well site is located on lands belonging
to Mr. Tom Bolack of Farmington, New Mexico. The area is surrounded by
several obsticals which influenced the placement of the well. Your
well No. 106-E is immediately north, a large chain link fence lay
immediately to the south and west and a large man made reservoir lays
to the east. Mr. Bolack has approved the placement of this well.

We would very much appreciate your consideration of this request. If
you have no objections, please notify the 0il Conservation Division as
soon as convenient. If you do have any objection, please let me know
and also, enter an objection to the 0il Conservation Division within
20 days of receipt of this letter.

Very truly yours,
ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC.

,

William J. Flant
Administrator, Field Services

WIF/kw
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

. ETAIF OF NEW MEXICO
INERGY a0 MINERALS OCFARTMENT

p. O. UOX 2048
SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 87501

Form C-V102
kevised 10-)-

Al) distlances must tw {tom ths cuter ioundarire ¢ the Section,

Operator Lease Well No.
ENERGY RESERVES GROUP GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT 3L0
Unit Letter . Section Township Ranqe County
E 2l 29N 13w San Juan
Actual Footage L.ocation of Well:
1370 feet from the North line and h?S feot from the West line
Ground Lpvel Elev; Producing Formatton Poal Dedicated Acreage;
5335 Pictured Cliffs West Kutz Pictured Cliffs 160 Acres

interest and royalty).

[X] Yes [] No

this form if ncccssary )

If answer is

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat.bélow.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

~

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? ’

‘‘yes.’ type of consolidation

Unitization

If answer is “‘no}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have acluélly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
A\ A ) \ A\
\ \ \ \ \ \ ' CERTIFICATION
N \\ |
\ l | hereby cartify thot the Informotion con-
\\ -O I N I tained herein Is true ond complete to the
N ‘;\ ' N ; best of my knowledge and bellef.
N A |
. |
N I N | .\
[~ ' | Name o
— %——-— — —_———— = = ———— . RQ&%» X\ﬁ
X ; ' N ' William J. Fiant
)-&75 I N Position
N A . .
AN | ’ Administrator, Field Services
‘ \\ Company
b S N Energy Reserves Group, Inc.
\\ ’ €c N I Date o e
d l N September 20, 1984
N \ AN N G \ A\ NI N :
X AN A) AN AN A \ N\
l | hereby .:orllfy thot the we!l locotion
' shown on this plot wos plotted from fleld
I O\L . notes of actual surveys made by me or
1’ ' D\ST 3 ~'~under my supervision, end thot the some
L ]
I is - true ‘ond correct to the best of my
' know ledge and belief.
| | .
I ’ Date Survey T i
l S gé:ber 12 m\&h
' Reqlsf Pmlea-lonal E‘.n l
‘ , and SurVayor
l | /;,sr/ . k
red. 3. Ke
Cerullcole\lol)
. " . &QQ ..
Scale: 1"=1000 3950
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’ Vicinity Map for

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP #3LO'GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT
wjﬁ 3 1370'FNL 475'FWL Sec. 2L4-T29N-R13W
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